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1. Please confirm that sockets and the power cords to be tight when the fridge does not work. A loose socket will 
result in the cord and sockets overheating and possible damage to the item.
2. Please conduct the following, if the cooling effect is not good: -
a. Ensure the ventilation surrounding the item is sufficient, 10cm in all sides and above the item.
b. Ensure the door is closed as mush as possible and the temperature is recorded is done so from the centre rear 
of the shelf.
c. Check that the control switch is in the correct mode and the corresponding GREEN / RED light is illuminated.
d. If overworked, the unit may need to be powered off to reset, switch off for 1 hour and re-select the cooling or 
heating mode and power input in AC mode.
e. If the fan is faulty or there is no cooling effect at all. Please contact the Customer Support for assistance.

Fan making a loud noise Check for fan obstruction or 
failure.

Check the back to see there is at least 
10cm clearance around the fan and 
vents. If the issue persists, contact 
customer support.

Unit doesn’t cool as advertised. Ensure that the room is not above 
25°C. Move the unit to a cooler room.

Consult your Unit’s specific cooling 
information found in this user manual. 
If cooling temperature is significantly 
less than what is listed for your unit, 
contact Customer Support.

CheckPossible ReasonConcern

• Unit not cooling and light off 
in the back
• Unit stopped working

Main power source failure
Ensure power cable is properly 
connected. Ensure fuse has not blown 
(UK Only). Ensure the power cable is 
not damaged.

Unit doesn’t cool as advertised.
Ensure that the room is not above 
25°C. Move the unit to a cooler room.

Ensure power cable is properly 
connected. Ensure fuse has not blown 
(UK Only). Ensure the power cable is not 
damaged. If problem persists, contact 
Customer Support.

• Ice is building inside the unit, 
around the centre screws in the 
back.
• Water collecting at the bottom 
of the unit.
• Water collecting at the bottom 
of the unit.

• Check that the door is clean and 
free from obstruction and is closed 
securely.
• Water Condensation; It is normal for 
thermo-electric units, while in 
cooling mode, to produce water 
droplets that may freeze in the back 
and then melt.
• Water condensation is normal in a 
thermo-electric unit. Check if water
accumulation is due to condensation.

While the unit is off and at room 
temperature, take a soft cloth and 
gently wipe down the inside of your 
unit to remove any moisture that may 
accumulate. This is recommended 
once or twice a week. If issue persists, 
contact Customer Support for 
assistance.
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1
2 SPECIFICATION

Model - BC60
Capacity - 4 Litre
Output Voltage (AC) - 230V
Power (AC) - Cool 40W / Warm 35W
Cooling - 20°C Below Ambient
Warming - 45-55°C

Cleaning and Maintainance / Nettoyage et entretien / Limpieza y 
mantenimiento / Reinigung und Wartung / Reiniging en onderhoud

FOR YOUR SAFETY AND CONTINUED ENJOYMENT 
OF THIS PRODUCT, ALWAYS READ INSTRUCTION 
LEAFLET CAREFULLY BEFORE USING.
The STYLPROTM four litre Beauty Fridge can cool 
16-20°C below ambient (room) temparature, up to a 
minimum of 2°C, or it can warm up to 45-55°C at the 
flick of a switch.

Parts Identification
1. Beauty Fridge 2. Removable Shelf 3. Removable 
Door Shelf 4. EU Power Cord 5. UK Power Cord

Cooling And Heating Instructions
1. First, make sure the control switch at the back of the 
STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge is in OFF position.
2. Depending on your region, attach either the UK or 
EU power cord into the ‘Household Socket’ at the back 
of the STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge.
3. Plug the AC mains lead into the household power 
outlet securely.
4. Cooling: To cool set the control switch to COLD. The 
green light will be on indicating the unit is in cooling 
mode. For best results, we suggest putting in 
pre-chilled items. It will take 2 or 3 hours to reach 
maximum cooling temperature.
5. Heating: To heat set the control switch to WARM. A 
red light will be on indicating the unit is in warming 
mode.
Cleaning And Maintenance
1. Turn off the cool heat switch first then unplug to cut 
off the power supply. Do not unplug with the control 
switch in the ON position.
2. Use a soft warm cloth with a little non 
non-hazardous detergent to wipe surfaces and clean 
the STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge surface, or simply use a 

soft cloth with warm water to wipe the inside of fridge 
regularly.
3. Do not expose the fridge to water directly, especially, 
water must not splash on the working parts, e.g. the 
heat dissipation outlet or the switch or socket, the 
electrical PCB maybe damaged, or even electric shock 
may occur.
Product Features:
1. The STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge, cooler and warmer, 
uses semiconductor refrigeration technology, this can 
refrigerate and warm due to the advanced 
thermoelectric element. Characterised by quietness, 
free of CFC, low power consumption, high efficient 
cooling and heating function, long operating life, nice 
appearance, small size and easy to carry, it is also 
environmentally friendly.
2. The product, characterized by a long operating life, 
small size, being easy to carry and both cooling and 
warming functions, is fit for use indoors.
3. The thermoelectric cooler can last a long time if 
used correctly and maintained well and operated 
according to the manual heat insulation ensures the 
service life of product a strong refrigerating ability 
makes the temperature around 20°C lower than 
current ambient temperature when the heat function 
is enabled it can reach as high as 45 - 55°C.

Tips and tricks for STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge
1. The cooling effect is better when a product is placed 
closer to the thermoelectric element inside the cooler. 
2. For refrigeration of cosmetic items or make-up, 
place them in the middle or lower shelf, the closer to 
the thermoelectric cooler, the better the cooling effect 
is.
Temperature Reference for Refrigeration and 

Freshness
1. When items are placed into the refrigerator for cold 
storage, the temperature in the refrigerating chamber 
should be between 3-8°C to preserve the quality of the 
cosmetic items or make-up.
2. The colder the ambient temperature is, the colder 
the unit will operate internally, for example, an 
unheated room would possibly make the items freeze 
internally.
3. Recommended to keep the room ambient above  18 
°C and below 25 °C for best operation. Ensure 
ventilation at all times.

Applicable Use: Household Only. NOT FOR 
INDUSTRIAL USE.

Applicable Products: Cosmetics, make-up, skin care. 
Natural & Organic Products, Cosmetic products 
containing vitamin C, Nail Polish, Face Masks, Serums, 
creams and moisturisers, Toners and Sprays, 
Sunscreen, Liquid Makeup – Mascara & Eyeliner, Lip & 
Eye Pencils and some medicated creams (check 
manufacturer’s instructions).
Can be used to store canned, bottle and packaged 
drinks. DO NOT STORE BEAUTY PRODUCTS AND 
FOOD IN THE SAME REFRIGERATOR.
Inapplicable Warm Products: Flammable liquids, 
such as Hand Gels, Nail Polish Removers, Alcohol 
based Toners or Aerosol sprays. Check product labeling 
prior to placing products in the warmer.
Inapplicable Refrigerating Products: Ice cream, frozen 
food, raw fish and meat, chemical’s and medicines.

SAFETY WARNING
1. Any covering, e.g. towel or clothes, is prohibited on 
the rear of the fan outlet to prevent the fan from 
overheating and causing the item to become faulty.
2. AC power cable must be connected correctly to the 
relevant input on the back of the item.
3. The STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge must not be in close 
proximity to flammable or explosive substances.
4. Do not store FLAMMABLE products whilst the 
STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge is in the WARM mode.
5. Non-professionals are prohibited to open the 
machine for repair.
6. It is prohibited to directly push the control switch 
from the cooling position to the warming position and 
vice versa. Before switching between the two modes, 
the control switch must be put into the OFF position 
and the item should be shut down for 30 minutes at 
least with the door open so the temperature is neutral.
7. Don’t rinse it with water. Always keep the item clean 
and dry.
8. Prevent the appliance from being put upside down.
9. Please don’t drop or shock the unit.
10. Any fresh food should not be stored inside the 
fridge.
11. The appliance should not be exposed to rain, 
showers or running water.
12. Children should be supervised to ensure that they 
do not play with the appliance.
13. Ventilation must be ensured around the product 
during use for ventilation.
14. Do not use any electrical appliance inside of the 
product.
15. Some people (including children) are prohibited to 
use the product, e.g. any person who has any physical, 
sensory or mental defect, or person who lacks 

experience or knowledge, unless they get supervision 
and instruction about how to use the product safely.
16. The appliance is equipped with uk power cord and 
eu power cord. if the supply cord is damaged, it must 
be replaced by a special cord or assembly available 
from the manufacturer or its service agent. 
17. Please store with care and out of reach of children. 
18. Do not use the STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge for 
anything other than its intended use. 
BEFORE USE, THIS PRODUCT MUST BE PROPERLY 
SET UP. THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR THIS 
PRODUCT AND THE CONTENTS OF THE USER 
MANUAL ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT 
NOTICE. CONTACT TEAMTOM@STYLIDEAS.COM IF 
THE PRODUCT REQUIRES SERVICING. 

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT: WHEN THE 
PRODUCT HAS REACHED THE END OF ITS USAGE, 
PLEASE DO NOT  DISPOSE WITH REGULAR 
HOUSEHOLD  WASTE. RECYCLING IS THE SAFEST 
AND MOST RESPONSIBLE WAY TO DISPOSE OF 
ELECTRICAL ITEMS  THAT COME TO THE END OF 
THEIR LIFECYCLE. PLEASE DISPOSE OF IT 
ACCORDING TO YOUR LOCAL REGULATIONS. THE 
WASTE ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT 
(WEEE)  DIRECTIVE IN EUROPEAN COUNTRIES 
STIPULATES CORRECT RECYCLING PRACTICES. DO 
NOT DISPOSE IN REGULAR HOUSEHOLD WASTE. 

UKCA & CE MARKING: UK/EU – DECLARATION OF 
CONFORMITY: STYLIDEAS LTD DECLARES THAT 
STYLPRO COMPLIES WITH THE ESSENTIAL 
REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER RELEVANT PROVISIONS. 
A COPY OF THE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS 
AVAILABLE ON REQUEST. STYLIDEAS LTD, AMSHOLD 
HOUSE, GOLDINGS HILL, LOUGHTON, ESSEX, IG10 
2RW, UK. OBELIS S.A, BD. GÉNÉRAL WAHIS 53, B-1030 
BRUSSELS, BELGIUM.

LIMITED TWO-YEAR WARRANTY
OUR GOODS COME WITH GUARANTEES THAT 
CANNOT BE EXCLUDED UNDER THE EUROPEAN 
CONSUMER LAW. EU DIRECTIVE 1999/44/EC, THIS 
DIRECTIVE STATES 'A TWO-YEAR GUARANTEE 
APPLIES FOR THE SALE OF ALL CONSUMER GOODS 
EVERYWHERE IN THE EU. YOU ARE ENTITLED TO A 
REPLACEMENT OR REFUND FOR  A MAJOR FAILURE 
YOU ARE ALSO ENTITLED TO HAVE THE GOODS 
REPAIRED OR REPLACED IF THE GOODS FAIL TO BE 
OF ACCEPTABLE QUALITY AND THE FAILURE DOES 
NOT AMOUNT TO A MAJOR FAILURE. STYLPRO™ WILL 
REPAIR OR REPLACE (AT OUR OPTION) YOUR 
APPLIANCE FREE OF CHARGE FOR TWENTY-FOUR 
MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE, IF THE 
APPLIANCE IS DEFECTIVE IN WORKMANSHIP OR 
MATERIALS.

(FR) POUR VOTRE SÉCURITÉ ET POUR VOTRE 
JOUISSANCE CONTIN jusqu'à un minimum de 2 °C, 
ou il peut chauffer jusqu'à 45-55 °C en appuyant 
simplement sur un interrupteur.

Identification des pièces
1. Réfrigérateur de beauté 2. Étagère amovible 3. 
Étagère de porte amovible 4. Cordon d'alimentation 
de l'UE 5. Cordon d'alimentation du Royaume-Uni

Instructions de refroidissement et de chauffage
1. Tout d'abord, assurez-vous que l'interrupteur de 
commande à l'arrière du réfrigérateur de beauté 
STYLPRO™ est en position OFF.
2. Selon votre région, branchez le cordon d'alimenta-
tion du Royaume-Uni ou de l'UE dans la « prise 
domestique » à l'arrière du réfrigérateur de beauté 
STYLPRO™.
3. Branchez fermement le cordon d'alimentation 
secteur dans la prise de courant domestique.
4. Refroidissement: pour refroidir, réglez le l'interrup-
teur de commande sur COLD. Le voyant vert 
s'allumera pour indiquer que l'unité est en mode 
refroidissement. Pour de meilleurs résultats, nous 
vous suggérons de mettre des articles pré-réfrigérés. Il 
faudra 2 ou 3 heures pour atteindre la température de 
refroidissement maximale.
5. Chauffage: Pour chauffer, réglez le l'interrupteur de 
commande sur WARM. Un voyant rouge s'allumera 
pour indiquer que l'appareil est en mode de 
réchauffement.

Nettoyage et entretien
1. Éteignez d'abord le commutateur de chaleur froide, 
puis débranchez-le pour couper l'alimentation 
électrique. Ne pas débrancher avec l'interrupteur de 
commande en position ON.
2. Utilisez un chiffon doux et chaud avec un peu de 
détergent non dangereux pour essuyer les surfaces et 
nettoyer la surface du réfrigérateur de beauté 
STYLPRO™, ou utilisez simplement un chiffon doux 
avec de l'eau tiède pour essuyer régulièrement 
l'intérieur du réfrigérateur.
3. N'exposez pas directement le réfrigérateur à l'eau, 
en particulier, l'eau ne doit pas éclabousser les pièces 
de travail, par ex. la sortie de dissipation de chaleur ou 
l'interrupteur ou la prise, le PCB électrique peut être 
endommagé, ou même un choc électrique peut se 
produire.

Caractéristiques du produit:
1. Le réfrigérateur de beauté STYLPRO™, plus froid et 
plus chaud, utilise la technologie de réfrigération à 
semi-conducteurs, il peut réfrigérer et réchauffer 
grâce à l'élément thermoélectrique avancé. 
Caractérisé par le silence, sans CFC, une faible 
consommation d'énergie, une fonction de refroidisse-
ment et de chauffage hautement efficace, une longue 
durée de vie, une belle apparence, une petite taille et 
facile à transporter, il est également respectueux de 
l'environnement.
2. Le produit, caractérisé par une longue durée de vie, 
une petite taille, une facilité de transport et des 
fonctions de refroidissement et de réchauffement, est 
adapté à une utilisation à l'intérieur.
3. Le refroidisseur thermoélectrique peut durer 

IMPORTANT CARE POINTS
1. To make sure your fridge does not overheat, keep all sides of your fridge away from walls, 

leaving at least 10cm of space between the fridge and any other surface or object. This will ensure 
that the fan can ventilate your fridge properly.

2. To prevent the fan from becoming noisy and dusty, store your fridge in a low-dust area and 
keep it clean.

3. To prevent your fridge from ‘leaking’ water, ensure that you do not leave the fridge door open. 
This would cause water to condense from the air, creating a small build-up of 

water under your fridge. Keeping your fridge door closed prevents this from happening.

longtemps s'il est utilisé correctement et bien 
entretenu et utilisé selon l'isolation thermique 
manuelle assure la durée de vie du produit une forte 
capacité de réfrigération rend la température 
d'environ 20 °C inférieure à la température ambiante 
actuelle lorsque la fonction de chaleur est activé, il 
peut atteindre 45 à 55 °C.
Trucs et astuces pour le réfrigérateur beauté STYLPRO
™
1. L'effet de refroidissement est meilleur lorsqu'un 
produit est placé plus près de l'élément thermoélectri-
que à l'intérieur de la glacière.
2. Pour la réfrigération d'articles cosmétiques ou de 
maquillage, placez-les sur l'étagère du milieu ou du 
bas, plus la glacière thermoélectrique est proche, 
meilleur est l'effet de refroidissement.

Référence de température pour la réfrigération et la 
fraîcheur
1. Lorsque des articles sont placés dans le réfrigérateur 
pour être conservés au froid, la température dans la 
chambre de réfrigération doit être comprise entre 3 et 
8 °C pour préserver la qualité des articles cosmétiques 
ou du maquillage.
2. Plus la température ambiante est froide, plus l'unité 
fonctionnera à l'intérieur, par exemple, une pièce non 
chauffée pourrait faire geler les articles à l'intérieur.
3. Recommandé pour maintenir la pièce ambiante 
au-dessus de 18 °C et en dessous de 25 °C pour un 
fonctionnement optimal. Assurer une aération en tout 
temps.
Utilisation applicable: Ménage uniquement. PAS 
POUR USAGE INDUSTRIEL.

Produits applicables: Cosmétiques, maquillage, soins 
de la peau. Produits naturels et biologiques, produits 
cosmétiques contenant de la vitamine C, vernis à 
ongles, masques pour le visage, sérums, crèmes et 
hydratants, toners et sprays, crème solaire, maquillage 
liquide - mascara et eye-liner, crayons pour les lèvres 
et les yeux et certaines crèmes médicamenteuses 
(consultez les instructions du fabricant).
Peut être utilisé pour stocker des boissons en 
conserve, en bouteille et emballées. NE PAS 
CONSERVER LES PRODUITS DE BEAUTÉ ET LES 
ALIMENTS DANS LE MÊME RÉFRIGÉRATEUR.

Produits chauds inapplicables: liquides inflamma-
bles, tels que les gels pour les mains, les dissolvants 
pour vernis à ongles, les toners à base d'alcool ou les 
aérosols. Vérifiez l'étiquetage des produits avant de 
placer les produits dans le réchauffeur.

Produits de réfrigération inapplicables: crème 
glacée, aliments surgelés, poisson et viande crus, 
produits chimiques et médicaments.

ALERTE DE SÉCURITÉ
1. Tout revêtement, par ex. serviette ou des vêtements, 
est interdit à l'arrière de la sortie du ventilateur pour 
empêcher le ventilateur de surchauffer et de 
provoquer un défaut de l'article. 2. Le câble d'alimen-
tation CA doit être correctement connecté à l'entrée 
correspondante à l'arrière de l'article. 3. Le réfrigéra-
teur de beauté STYLPRO™ ne doit pas être à 
proximité de substances inflammables ou explosives. 
4. Ne stockez pas de produits INFLAMMABLES lorsque 

le réfrigérateur de beauté STYLPRO™ est en mode 
CHAUD. 5. Il est interdit aux non-professionnels 
d'ouvrir la machine pour réparation. 6. Il est interdit de 
pousser directement l'interrupteur de commande de 
la position de refroidissement à la position de 
réchauffement et vice versa. Avant de basculer entre 
les deux modes, l'interrupteur de commande doit être 
mis en position OFF et l'élément doit être éteint 
pendant 30 minutes au moins avec la porte ouverte 
afin que la température soit neutre. 7. Ne le rincez pas 
à l'eau. Gardez toujours l'article propre et sec. 8. 
Empêcher que l'appareil ne soit renversé. 9. Veuillez 
ne pas laisser tomber ou choquer l'appareil. 10. Aucun 
aliment frais ne doit être conservé à l'intérieur du 
réfrigérateur. 11. L'appareil ne doit pas être exposé à la 
pluie, aux averses ou à l'eau courante. 12. Les enfants 
doivent être surveillés pour s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent 
pas avec l'appareil. 13. Une ventilation doit être assurée 
autour du produit lors de l'utilisation pour la ventila-
tion. 14. N'utilisez aucun appareil électrique à 
l'intérieur du produit. 15. Il est interdit à certaines 
personnes (y compris les enfants) d'utiliser le produit, 
par ex. toute personne qui a un défaut physique, 
sensoriel ou mental, ou une personne qui manque 
d'expérience ou de connaissances, à moins qu'elle ne 
reçoive une supervision et des instructions sur la 
façon d'utiliser le produit en toute sécurité. 16. 
L'appareil est équipé d'un cordon d'alimentation 
britannique et d'un cordon d'alimentation européen. 
si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, il doit 
être remplacé par un cordon ou un ensemble spécial 
disponible auprès du fabricant ou de son agent de 
service. 17. Veuillez stocker avec soin et hors de portée 
des enfants. 18. N'utilisez pas  Le réfrigérateur de 
beauté STYLPRO™ pour autre chose que l'usage 
auquel il est destiné.
AVANT UTILISATION, CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE 
CORRECTEMENT INSTALLÉ. LES SPÉCIFICATIONS 
TECHNIQUES DE CE PRODUIT ET LE CONTENU DU 
MANUEL D'UTILISATION SONT SUJETS À MODIFICA-
TIONS SANS PRÉAVIS. CONTACTEZ TEAMTOM@-
STYLIDEAS.COM SI LE PRODUIT NÉCESSITE UNE 
ENTRETIEN.

ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE DE CE PRODUIT: LORSQUE 
LE PRODUIT A ATTEINT LA FIN DE SON UTILISATION, 
VEUILLEZ NE PAS LE JETER AVEC LES DÉCHETS 
MÉNAGERS RÉGULIERS. LE RECYCLAGE EST LE 
MOYEN LE PLUS SR ET LE PLUS RESPONSABLE 
D'ÉLIMINER LES ARTICLES ÉLECTRIQUES QUI ARRIVE 
À LA FIN DE LEUR CYCLE DE VIE. VEUILLEZ L'ÉLIMIN-
ER SELON VOTRE RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES. LES 
DECHETS D'EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES ET 
ELECTRONIQUES (DEEE) LA DIRECTIVE DANS LES 
PAYS EUROPÉENS STIPULE DES PRATIQUES DE 
RECYCLAGE CORRECTES. NE PAS JETER DANS LES 
DÉCHETS MÉNAGERS RÉGULIERS.

MARQUAGE CE: UE – DÉCLARATION DE CONFORM-
ITÉ : STYLIDEAS LTD DÉCLARE QUE STYLPRO BEAUTY 
FRIDGE (BC60) EST CONFORME AUX EXIGENCES 
ESSENTIELLES ET AUX AUTRES DISPOSITIONS 
PERTINENTES DE LA DIRECTIVE 1999/5/CE. UNE 
COPIE DE LA DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE EST 
DISPONIBLE SUR DEMANDE. STYLIDEAS LTD, 
MAISON AMSHOLD, GOLDINGS HILL, LOUGHTON, 
ESSEX, IG10 2RW, ROYAUME-UNI.

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE DEUX ANS
NOS MARCHANDISES SONT AVEC DES GARANTIES 
QUI NE PEUVENT ÊTRE EXCLUES EN VERTU DE LA LOI 
EUROPÉENNE DE LA CONSOMMATION. DIRECTIVE 
UE 1999/44/CE, CETTE DIRECTIVE ÉTABLIT «UNE 
GARANTIE DE DEUX ANS S'APPLIQUE À LA VENTE DE 
TOUS LES BIENS DE CONSOMMATION PARTOUT 
DANS L'UE. VOUS AVEZ DROIT À UN REMPLACEMENT 
OU À UN REMBOURSEMENT POUR UNE DÉFAIL-
LANCE MAJEURE VOUS AVEZ ÉGALEMENT DROIT À 
LA RÉPARATION OU AU REMPLACEMENT DES 
MARCHANDISES SI LES MARCHANDISES NE SONT 
PAS DE QUALITÉ ACCEPTABLE ET LA DÉFAILLANCE 
N'EST PAS UN PANNE MAJEUR. STYLPRO™ RÉPARE-
RA OU REMPLACERA (À NOTRE CHOIX) VOTRE 
APPAREIL SANS FRAIS PENDANT VINGT-QUATRE 
MOIS À COMPTER DE LA DATE D'ACHAT, SI L'APPAR-
EIL EST DÉFECTUEUX DE FABRICATION OU DE 
MATÉRIAUX.

DÉPANNAGE
1. Veuillez confirmer que les prises et les cordons 
d'alimentation sont bien serrés lorsque le réfrigérateur 
ne fonctionne pas. Une prise desserrée entraînera une 
surchauffe du cordon et des prises et des dommages 
possibles à l'article.
2. Veuillez procéder comme suit, si l'effet de 
refroidissement n'est pas bon : -
une. Assurez-vous que la ventilation autour de l'article 
est suffisante, 10 cm de tous les côtés et au-dessus de 
l'article.
b. Assurez-vous que la porte est fermée aussi bouillie 
que possible et que la température est enregistrée à 
partir du centre arrière de l'étagère.
c. Vérifiez que l'interrupteur est dans le bon mode et 
que le voyant VERT/ROUGE correspondant est allumé.
ré. En cas de surcharge de travail, il peut être 
nécessaire d'éteindre l'unité pour se réinitialiser, de 
l'éteindre pendant 1 heure et de sélectionner à 
nouveau le mode de refroidissement ou de chauffage 
et la puissance absorbée en mode CA.
e. Si le ventilateur est défectueux ou s'il n'y a aucun 
effet de refroidissement. Veuillez contacter le service 
client pour obtenir de l'aide.

(ES) PARA SU SEGURIDAD Y PARA DISFRUTAR 
CONTINUAMENTE DE ESTE PRODUCTO, LEA 
SIEMPRE EL FOLLETO DE INSTRUCCIONES 
DETENIDAMENTE ANTES DE USARLO.
El Beauty Fridge STYLPROTM de cuatro litros puede 
enfriar 16-20 ° C por debajo de la temperatura 
ambiente (ambiente), hasta un mínimo de 2 ° C, o 
puede calentarse hasta 45-55 ° C con solo presionar 
un interruptor.

Identificación de piezas
1. Refrigerador de belleza 2. Repisa extraíble 3. Repisa 
de la puerta extraíble 4. Cable de alimentación de la 
UE 5. Cable de alimentación del Reino Unido

Instrucciones de enfriamiento y calentamiento
1. Primero, asegúrese de que el interruptor de control 
en la parte posterior del refrigerador de belleza 
STYLPRO ™ esté en la posición de APAGADO.
2. Dependiendo de su región, conecte el cable de 
alimentación del Reino Unido o de la UE en el 
"enchufe doméstico" en la parte posterior del 

refrigerador de belleza STYLPRO ™.
3. Enchufe el cable de alimentación de CA a la toma 
de corriente de la casa de forma segura.
4. Enfriamiento: Para enfriar, coloque el interruptor de 
control en FRÍO. La luz verde estará encendida 
indicando que la unidad está en modo de enfriamien-
to. Para obtener los mejores resultados, le sugerimos 
que coloque los elementos preenfriados. 
Se necesitarán 2 o 3 horas para alcanzar la temper-
atura máxima de enfriamiento.
5. Calefacción: Para calentar, coloque el interruptor de 
control en CALIENTE. Se encenderá una luz roja 
indicando que la unidad está en modo de calentami-
ento.

Limpieza y mantenimiento
1. Primero apague el interruptor de calor frío y luego 
desenchufe para cortar el suministro de energía. No 
desenchufe con el interruptor de control en la posición 
ON.
2. Use un paño suave y tibio con un poco de 
detergente no peligroso para limpiar las superficies y 
la superficie del refrigerador STYLPRO ™ Beauty, o 
simplemente use un paño suave con agua tibia para 
limpiar el interior del refrigerador con regularidad.
3. No exponga el frigorífico directamente al agua, 
especialmente, el agua no debe salpicar las piezas de 
trabajo, p. Ej. la salida de disipación de calor o el 
interruptor o enchufe, la PCB eléctrica puede dañarse 
o incluso puede producirse una descarga eléctrica.

Características del producto:
1. El refrigerador de belleza STYLPRO ™, más frío y 
caliente, utiliza tecnología de refrigeración de 
semiconductores, que puede refrigerar y calentar 
gracias al elemento termoeléctrico avanzado. 
Caracterizado por silencio, libre de CFC, bajo consumo 
de energía, función de enfriamiento y calefacción de 
alta eficiencia, larga vida útil, apariencia agradable, 
tamaño pequeño y fácil de transportar, también es 
amigable con el medio ambiente.
2. El producto, caracterizado por una larga vida útil, 
tamaño pequeño, fácil de transportar y funciones de 
enfriamiento y calentamiento, es apto para uso en 
interiores.
3. El enfriador termoeléctrico puede durar mucho 
tiempo si se usa correctamente y se mantiene bien y 
se opera de acuerdo con el aislamiento térmico 
manual asegura la vida útil del producto una fuerte 
capacidad de refrigeración hace que la temperatura 
sea alrededor de 20 ° C más baja que la temperatura 
ambiente actual cuando el calor funciona está 
habilitado, puede alcanzar hasta 45 - 55 ° C.

Consejos y trucos para el refrigerador de belleza 
STYLPRO ™
1. El efecto de enfriamiento es mejor cuando un 
producto se coloca más cerca del elemento termo-
eléctrico dentro del enfriador.
2. Para refrigerar artículos cosméticos o maquillaje, 
colóquelos en el estante medio o inferior, cuanto más
cerca del enfriador termoeléctrico, mejor será el efecto 
de enfriamiento.

Referencia de temperatura para refrigeración y 

frescura
1. Cuando los artículos se colocan en el refrigerador 
para su almacenamiento en frío, la temperatura en la 
cámara de refrigeración debe estar entre 3 y 8 ° C para 
preservar la calidad de los artículos cosméticos o del 
maquillaje.
2. Cuanto más fría sea la temperatura ambiente, más 
fría funcionará la unidad internamente; por ejemplo, 
una habitación sin calefacción podría hacer que los 
artículos se congelen internamente.
3. Recomendado para mantener la temperatura 
ambiente de la habitación por encima de 18 ° C y por 
debajo de 25 ° C para un mejor funcionamiento. 
Asegure la ventilación en todo momento.

Uso aplicable: Solo para el hogar. NO PARA USO 
INDUSTRIAL.

Productos aplicables: Cosméticos, maquillaje, 
cuidado de la piel. Productos naturales y orgánicos, 
productos cosméticos que contienen vitamina C, 
esmalte de uñas, mascarillas faciales, sueros, cremas y 
humectantes, tonificadores y aerosoles, protector 
solar, maquillaje líquido: rímel y delineador de ojos, 
lápices de labios y ojos y algunas cremas medicinales 
(consulte las instrucciones del fabricante).
Se puede utilizar para almacenar bebidas enlatadas, 
en botella y envasadas. NO GUARDE PRODUCTOS DE 
BELLEZA NI ALIMENTOS EN EL MISMO REFRIGERA-
DOR.

Productos calientes inaplicables: Líquidos inflama-
bles, como geles para manos, quitaesmalte de uñas, 
tónicos a base de alcohol o aerosoles. Verifique el 
etiquetado del producto antes de colocarlo en el 
calentador.

Productos de refrigeración inaplicables: Helados, 
alimentos congelados, pescado y carne crudos, 
productos químicos y medicinas.

ADVERTENCIA DE SEGURIDAD
1. Cualquier cubierta, p. Ej. toalla o ropa, está prohibido 
en la parte posterior de la salida del ventilador para 
evitar que el ventilador se sobrecaliente y provoque 
que el artículo se estropee. 2. El cable de alimentación 
de CA debe estar conectado correctamente a la 
entrada correspondiente en la parte posterior del 
artículo. 3. El refrigerador de belleza STYLPRO ™ no 
debe estar cerca de sustancias inflamables o 
explosivas. 4. No almacene productos INFLAMABLES 
mientras el refrigerador de belleza STYLPRO ™ esté en 
el modo CALIENTE. 5. Los no profesionales tienen 
prohibido abrir la máquina para repararla. 6. Está 
prohibido empujar directamente el interruptor de 
control de la posición de enfriamiento a la posición de 
calentamiento y viceversa. Antes de cambiar entre los 
dos modos, el interruptor de control debe colocarse en 
la posición APAGADO y el artículo debe apagarse 
durante al menos 30 minutos con la puerta abierta 
para que la temperatura sea neutra. 7. No lo enjuague 
con agua. Mantenga siempre el artículo limpio y seco. 
8. Evite que el aparato se ponga boca abajo. 9. No 
dejecaer ni golpee la unidad. 10. No se debe guardar 
ningún alimento fresco dentro del frigorífico. 11. El 
aparato no debe exponerse a la lluvia, duchas o agua 
corriente. 12. Los niños deben ser supervisados para 

asegurarse de que no jueguen con el aparato. 13. Debe 
asegurarse la ventilación alrededor del producto 
durante su uso para ventilación. 14. No utilice ningún 
aparato eléctrico dentro del producto. 15. Algunas 
personas (incluidos los niños) tienen prohibido utilizar 
el producto, p. Ej. cualquier persona que tenga algún 
defecto físico, sensorial o mental, o persona que 
carece de experiencia o conocimiento, a menos que 
reciba supervisión e instrucción sobre cómo usar el 
producto de manera segura. 16. El aparato está 
equipado con un cable de alimentación del Reino 
Unido y un cable de alimentación de la UE. si el cable 
de alimentación está dañado, debe ser reemplazado 
por un cable o conjunto especial disponible del 
fabricante o su agente de servicio. 17. Guárdelo con 
cuidado y fuera del alcance de los niños. 18. No utilice 
El refrigerador de belleza STYLPRO ™ para ningún 
otro fin que no sea el indicado.

ANTES DE USARLO, ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE CONFIG-
URARSE CORRECTAMENTE. LAS ESPECIFICACIONES 
TÉCNICAS DE ESTE PRODUCTO Y EL CONTENIDO DEL 
MANUAL DEL USUARIO ESTÁN SUJETOS A CAMBIOS 
SIN PREVIO AVISO. CONTACTE A TEAMTOM@-
STYLIDEAS.COM SI EL PRODUCTO REQUIERE 
SERVICIO.

ELIMINACIÓN CORRECTA DE ESTE PRODUCTO: 
CUANDO EL PRODUCTO HAYA ALCANZADO EL FIN 
DE SU USO, NO LO DESECHE CON LOS RESIDUOS 
DOMÉSTICOS REGULARES. EL RECICLAJE ES LA 
FORMA MÁS SEGURA Y RESPONSABLE DE ELIMINAR 
ELEMENTOS ELÉCTRICOS QUE LLEGAN AL FINAL DE 
SU CICLO DE VIDA. DESECHE DE ACUERDO CON SU 
REGULACIONES LOCALES. LOS RESIDUOS DE 
EQUIPOS ELÉCTRICOS Y ELECTRÓNICOS (RAEE) LA 
DIRECTIVA DE LOS PAÍSES EUROPEOS ESTIPULA 
PRÁCTICAS DE RECICLAJE CORRECTAS. NO 
DESECHAR EN LOS RESIDUOS DOMÉSTICOS 
REGULARES.

MARCADO CE: UE - DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMI-
DAD: STYLIDEAS LTD DECLARA QUE STYLPRO 
BEAUTY FRIDGE (BC60) CUMPLE CON LOS REQUISI-
TOS ESENCIALES Y OTRAS DISPOSICIONES PERTI-
NENTES DE LA DIRECTIVA 1999/5 / EC. UNA COPIA DE 
LA DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD ESTÁ DISPONI-
BLE BAJO PEDIDO. STYLIDEAS LTD, AMSHOLD 
HOUSE, GOLDINGS HILL, LOUGHTON, ESSEX, IG10 
2RW, REINO UNIDO.

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE DOS AÑOS
NUESTROS PRODUCTOS VIENEN CON GARANTÍAS 
QUE NO PUEDEN SER EXCLUIDAS SEGÚN LA LEY 
EUROPEA DEL CONSUMIDOR. DIRECTIVA DE LA UE 
1999/44 / EC, ESTA DIRECTIVA ESTABLECE QUE SE 
APLICA UNA GARANTÍA DE DOS AÑOS PARA LA 
VENTA DE TODOS LOS PRODUCTOS DE CONSUMO 
EN TODAS PARTES DE LA UE. USTED TIENE DERECHO 
A REEMPLAZO O REEMBOLSO POR UNA FALLA 
MAYOR TAMBIÉN TIENE DERECHO A
REPARAR O REEMPLAZAR LAS MERCANCÍAS SI LAS 
MERCANCÍAS NO SON DE CALIDAD ACEPTABLE Y LA 
FALLA NO IMPORTA A UNA FALLA MAYOR. STYLPRO 
™ REPARARÁ O REEMPLAZARÁ (A NUESTRA 
OPCIÓN) SU APARATO SIN CARGO DURANTE 
VEINTICUATRO MESES A PARTIR DE LA FECHA DE 

COMPRA, SI EL APARATO ES DEFECTUOSO EN 
MANO DE OBRA O MATERIALES.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
1. Confirme que los enchufes y los cables de 
alimentación estén bien ajustados cuando el 
frigorífico no funcione. Un enchufe suelto provocará 
que el cable y los enchufes se sobrecalienten y 
posibles daños al artículo.
2. Realice lo siguiente, si el efecto de enfriamiento no 
es bueno: -
una. Asegúrese de que la ventilación que rodea el 
artículo sea suficiente, 10 cm en todos los lados y por 
encima del artículo.
B. Asegúrese de que la puerta esté cerrada lo más 
posible y que se registre la temperatura desde el 
centro de la parte posterior del estante.
C. Verifique que el interruptor esté en el modo 
correcto y que la luz VERDE / ROJA correspondiente 
esté encendida.
D. Si trabaja demasiado, es posible que la unidad 
deba apagarse para reiniciar, apagar durante 1 hora y 
volver a seleccionar el modo de refrigeración o 
calefacción y la entrada de energía en el modo de 
CA.
mi. Si el ventilador está averiado o no hay ningún 
efecto de refrigeración. Comuníquese con Atención 
al cliente para obtener ayuda.

(DE) ZU IHRER SICHERHEIT UND DAUERHAFTEN 
GENUSS AN DIESEM PRODUKT LESEN SIE IMMER 
DIE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG SORGFÄLTIG DURCH, 
BEVOR SIE DIESES PRODUKT VERWENDEN.
Der STYLPROTM-Vier-Liter-Schönheitskühlschrank 
kann 16-20°C unter die Umgebungstemperatur 
(Raumtemperatur) bis zu einem Minimum von 2°C 
abkühlen oder er kann sich per Knopfdruck auf 
45-55 °C erwärmen. 

Teileidentifikation:
1. Schönheitskühlschrank 2. Abnehmbares Regal 3. 
Abnehmbares Türregal 4. EU-Netzkabel 5. UK-Netzk-
abel

Kühl- und Heizanleitung Heating
1. Stellen Sie zunächst sicher, dass der Steuerschalter 
an der Rückseite des STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge auf 
OFF steht.
2. Schließen Sie je nach Region entweder das 
britische oder das EU-Netzkabel an die „Haushaltss-
teckdose“ auf der Rücvkseite des STYLPRO™ 
Schönheitskühlschranks an.
3. Stecken Sie das Netzkabel fest in die Haushaltss-
teckdose.
4. Kühlen: Zum Kühlen stellen Sie den Steuerschal-
ter auf COLD. Das grüne Licht leuchtet und zeigt an, 
dass sich das Gerät im Kühlmodus befindet. Für 
beste Ergebnisse empfehlen wir, vorgekühlte Artikel 
einzulegen. Es dauert 2 bis 3 Stunden, bis die 
maximale Kühltemperatur erreicht ist  5. Heizen: Um 
zu heizen, stellen Sie den Steuerschalter auf WARM. 
Ein rotes Licht zeigt an, dass sich das Gerät im 
Aufwärmmodus befindet.

Reinigung und Instandhaltung

1. Schalten Sie zuerst den Kaltheizschalter aus und 
ziehen Sie dann den Stecker, um die Stromver-
sorgung zu unterbrechen. Ziehen Sie den Stecker 
nicht ab, wenn sich der Steuerschalter in der Position 
ON befindet.
2. Verwenden Sie ein weiches, warmes Tuch mit 
etwas ungefährlichem Reinigungsmittel, um die 
Oberflächen abzuwischen und die Oberfläche des 
STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge zu reinigen, oder 
verwenden Sie einfach ein weiches Tuch mit 
warmem Wasser, um das Innere des Kühlschranks 
regelmäßig abzuwischen.
3. Setzen Sie den Kühlschrank nicht direkt Wasser 
aus, insbesondere darf kein Wasser auf die Arbeit-
steile spritzen, z.B. der Wärmeableitungsauslass oder 
der Schalter oder die Steckdose, die elektrische 
Platine kann beschädigt werden oder es kann sogar 
zu einem Stromschlag kommen.

Produkteigenschaften:
1. Der STYLPRO™ Schönheitskühlschrank, kühler und 
wärmer, verwendet Halbleiter-Kühltechnologie, die 
aufgrund des fortschrittlichen thermoelektrischen 
Elements kühlen und wärmen kann. Gekennzeichnet 
durch Ruhe, FCKW-frei, geringer Stromverbrauch, 
hocheffiziente Kühl- und Heizfunktion, lange 
Lebensdauer, schönes Aussehen, geringe Größe und 
leicht zu transportieren, ist es auch umweltfreun-
dlich.
2. Das Produkt zeichnet sich durch eine lange 
Lebensdauer, geringe Größe, einfachen Transport 
sowie Kühl- und Wärmefunktionen aus und ist für 
den Einsatz in Innenräumen geeignet.
3. Der thermoelektrische Kühler kann lange halten, 
wenn er richtig verwendet und gut gewartet wird 
und gemäß der manuellen Wärmeisolierung 
betrieben wird, gewährleistet die Lebensdauer des 
Produkts eine starke Kühlfähigkeit macht die 
Temperatur um 20 ° C niedriger als die aktuelle 
Umgebungstemperatur, wenn die Wärmefunktion 
aktiviert ist, kann sie bis zu 45 - 55°C erreichen.

Tipps und Tricks für den STYLPRO™ Schönheit-
skühlschrank
1. Der Kühleffekt ist besser, wenn ein Produkt näher 
am thermoelektrischen Element im Kühler platziert 
wird.
2. Zum Kühlen von Kosmetikartikeln oder Make-up 
stellen Sie diese in die mittlere oder untere Ablage, je 
näher am thermoelektrischen Kühler, desto besser 
ist die Kühlwirkung.

Temperaturreferenz für Kühlung und Frische
1. Wenn Artikel zur Kühllagerung in den Kühlschrank 
gestellt werden, sollte die Temperatur in der 
Kühlkammer zwischen 3-8°C liegen, um die Qualität 
der Kosmetikartikel oder des Make-ups zu erhalten.
2. Je kälter die Umgebungstemperatur ist, desto 
kälter arbeitet das Gerät im Inneren, z. B. würde ein 
unbeheizter Raum möglicherweise die Gegenstände 
im Inneren gefrieren lassen.
3. Für einen optimalen Betrieb wird empfohlen, die 
Raumtemperatur über 18 °C und unter 25 °C zu 
halten. Sorgen Sie jederzeit für Belüftung.

Anwendbare Verwendung: Nur Haushalt. NICHT 

FÜR DEN INDUSTRIELLEN GEBRAUCH.
Anwendbare Produkte: Kosmetik, Make-up, 
Hautpflege. Natur- und Bioprodukte, kosmetische 
Produkte mit Vitamin C, Nagellack, Gesichtsmasken, 
Seren, Cremes und Feuchtigkeitscremes, Toner und 
Sprays, Sonnencreme, flüssiges Make-up – Mascara & 
Eyeliner, Lippen- und Augenstifte und einige 
medizinische Cremes (siehe Herstelleranweisungen). 
Kann verwendet werden, um Dosen-, Flaschen- und 
abgepackte Getränke aufzubewahren. LAGERN SIE 
SCHÖNHEITSPRODUKTE UND LEBENSMITTEL 
NICHT IM GLEICHEN KÜHLSCHRANK.
Nicht anwendbare warme Produkte: Entzündliche 
Flüssigkeiten, wie Handgele, Nagellackentferner, 
Toner auf Alkoholbasis oder Aerosolsprays. 
Überprüfen Sie die Produktkennzeichnung, bevor 
Sie Produkte in den Wärmer legen.

Nicht anwendbare Kühlprodukte: Eiscreme, 
Tiefkühlkost, roher Fisch und Fleisch, Chemikalien 
und Medikamente.

SICHERHEITSWARNUNG
1. Jegliche Abdeckung, z.B. Handtücher oder 
Kleidung, ist auf der Rückseite des Lüfterauslasses 
verboten, um eine Überhitzung des Lüfters und 
damit eine Fehlfunktion des Artikels zu vermeiden. 2. 
Das Netzkabel muss korrekt an den entsprechenden 
Eingang auf der Rückseite des Artikels angeschlos-
sen werden. 3. Der STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge darf 
sich nicht in unmittelbarer Nähe von brennbaren 
oder explosiven Stoffen befinden. 4. Lagern Sie keine 
ENTZÜNDLICHEN Produkte, während sich der 
STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge im WARM-Modus 
befindet. 5. Nichtfachleuten ist es untersagt, die 
Maschine zur Reparatur zu öffnen. 6. Es ist verboten, 
den Steuerschalter direkt von der Kühlstellung in die 
Warmhaltestellung und umgekehrt zu drücken. Vor 
dem Umschalten zwischen den beiden Modi muss 
der Steuerschalter in die Position OFF gebracht und 
das Gerät mindestens 30 Minuten bei geöffneter Tür 
ausgeschaltet werden, damit die Temperatur neutral 
ist. 7. Spülen Sie es nicht mit Wasser ab. Halten Sie 
den Artikel immer sauber und trocken. 8. Verhindern 
Sie, dass das Gerät auf den Kopf gestellt wird. 9. Bitte 
lassen Sie das Gerät nicht fallen oder stoßen Sie es 
nicht. 10. Frische Lebensmittel sollten nicht im 
Kühlschrank aufbewahrt werden. 11. Das Gerät sollte 
nicht Regen, Duschen oder fließendem Wasser 
ausgesetzt werden. 12. Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt 
werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem 
Gerät spielen. 13. Um das Produkt herum muss 
während des Gebrauchs für Belüftung gesorgt 
werden.  14. Verwenden Sie keine elektrischen Geräte 
im Inneren des Produkts. 15. Einigen Personen 
(einschließlich Kindern) ist die Verwendung des 
Produkts untersagt, z.B. jede Person, die einen 
körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Defekt 
hat, oder Personen, denen es an Erfahrung oder 
Wissen mangelt, es sei denn, sie erhalten Aufsicht 
und Anweisungen zur sicheren Verwendung des 
Produkts. 16. Das Gerät ist mit einem UK-Netzkabel 
und einem EU-Netzkabel ausgestattet. Wenn das 
Netzkabel beschädigt ist, muss es durch ein 
spezielles Kabel oder eine spezielle Baugruppe 
ersetzt werden, die beim Hersteller oder seinem 
Kundendienst erhältlich ist. 17. Bitte sorgfältig und 
außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. 

18. Verwenden Sie den STYLPRO™  nur für den 
vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck.
VOR DER VERWENDUNG MUSS DIESES PRODUKT 
RICHTIG EINGESTELLT WERDEN. DIE TECHNISCHEN 
SPEZIFIKATIONEN FÜR DIESES PRODUKT UND DER 
INHALT DER BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG KÖNNEN 
OHNE VORANKÜNDIGUNG GEÄNDERT WERDEN. 
KONTAKTIEREN SIE TEAMTOM@STYLIDEAS.COM, 
WENN DAS PRODUKT WARTUNG ERFORDERT.

KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG DIESES PRODUKTS: 
WENN DAS PRODUKT DAS ENDE DER VERWEND-
UNG ERREICHT IST, BITTE NICHT MIT DEN 
REGELMÄSSIGEN HAUSMÜLLEN ENTSORGEN. 
RECYCLING IST DER SICHERSTE UND VERANT-
WORTLICHSTE WEG ZUR ENTSORGUNG 
ELEKTROGERÄTE DIE ZUM ENDE IHRES 
LEBENSZYKLUS KOMMEN. BITTE ENTSORGEN SIE ES 
NACH IHREM ÖRTLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN. DIE 
ELEKTRISCHE UND ELEKTRONISCHE ABFALLAUS-
RÜSTUNG (WEEE) RICHTLINIE IN EUROPÄISCHEN 
LÄNDERN BESTIMMT RICHTIGE RECYCLINGPRAKTIK-
EN. NICHT IN DEN REGELMÄSSIGEN HAUSMÜLL 
ENTSORGEN.
CE-KENNZEICHNUNG: EU – KONFORMITÄT-
SERKLÄRUNG: STYLIDEAS LTD ERKLÄRT, DASS 
STYLPRO BEAUTY FRIDGE (BC60) DEN WESENTLI-
CHEN ANFORDERUNGEN UND ANDEREN 
RELEVANTEN BESTIMMUNGEN DER RICHTLINIE 
1999/5/EG ENTSPRICHT. EINE KOPIE DER KONFORM-
ITÄTSERKLÄRUNG IST AUF ANFRAGE ERHÄLTLICH. 
STYLIDEAS LTD, AMSHOLD HOUSE, GOLDINGS HILL, 
LOUGHTON, ESSEX, IG10 2RW, UK.

BESCHRÄNKTE ZWEIJÄHRIGE GARANTIE
UNSERE WAREN KOMMEN MIT GARANTIEN, DIE 
NACH DEM EUROPÄISCHEN VERBRAUCHERRECHT 
NICHT AUSGESCHLOSSEN WERDEN KÖNNEN. 
EU-RICHTLINIE 1999/44/EG, DIESE RICHTLINIE 
BESTIMMT „EINE ZWEIJÄHRIGE GARANTIE GILT FÜR 
DEN VERKAUF ALLER VERBRAUCHSWAREN 
ÜBERALL IN DER EU. SIE HABEN ANSPRUCH AUF 
ERSATZ ODER RÜCKERSTATTUNG BEI EINEM 
WESENTLICHEN AUSFALL. SIE HABEN AUCH 
ANSPRUCH AUF REPARATUR ODER ERSETZUNG 
DER WAREN, WENN DIE WAREN NICHT VON 
AKZEPTABELER QUALITÄT BLEIBEN UND DER 
AUSFALL NICHT AUF EINEN GROSSEN AUSFALL 
ZÄHLT. STYLPRO™ REPARIERT ODER ERSETZT (nach 
unserer Wahl) IHR GERÄT KOSTENLOS FÜR 24 
MONATE AB KAUFDATUM, WENN DAS GERÄT IN 
VERARBEITUNG ODER MATERIAL DEFEKT IST.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG
1. Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass Steckdosen und 
Netzkabel fest angezogen sind, wenn der 
Kühlschrank nicht funktioniert. Eine lockere 
Steckdose führt zur Überhitzung des Kabels und der 
Steckdosen und zur möglichen Beschädigung des 
Artikels.
2. Bei schlechter Kühlwirkung bitte wie folgt 
vorgehen: -
ein. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Belüftung um den 
Artikel herum ausreichend ist, 10 cm an allen Seiten 
und über dem Artikel.
b. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Tür so weich wie möglich 
geschlossen ist und die Temperatur von der Mitte der 
Rückseite des Regals aufgezeichnet wird.

c. Überprüfen Sie, ob sich der Schalter im richtigen 
Modus befindet und das entsprechende GRÜNE / 
ROTE Licht leuchtet.
d. Bei Überlastung muss das Gerät möglicherweise 
ausgeschaltet werden, um es zurückzusetzen, 1 Stunde 
lang auszuschalten und den Kühl- oder Heizmodus 
sowie die Stromaufnahme im AC-Modus erneut 
auszuwählen.
e. Wenn der Lüfter defekt ist oder keine Kühlwirkung 
vorhanden ist. Bitte wenden Sie sich an den Kunden-
support, um Hilfe zu erhalten.

(NL) LEES VOOR UW VEILIGHEID EN BLIJVEND 
GENOT VAN DIT PRODUCT DE INSTRUCTIEBIJSLUIT-
ER AANDACHTIG DOOR VOORDAT U HET GEBRUIKT.
De STYLPROTM vier liter Beauty koelkast kan met 
een druk op de knop 16-20 °C onder de omgeving-
stemperatuur (kamertemperatuur) koelen, tot een 
minimum van 2 °C, of hij kan met een druk op de 
knop opwarmen tot 45-55°C.

Identificatie van onderdelen:
1. Schoonheidskoelkast 2. Verwijderbare plank 3. 
Verwijderbare deurplank 4. EU-netsnoer 5. VK-netsno-
er

Instructies voor koelen en verwarmen
1. Zorg er eerst voor dat de schakelaar aan de achter-
kant van de STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge in de UIT-stand 
staat.
2. Sluit, afhankelijk van uw regio, het netsnoer voor het 
VK of de EU aan op de 'huishoudcontactdoos' aan de 
achterkant van de STYLPRO™ Beauty Fridge.
3. Steek het netsnoer stevig in het stopcontact.
4. Koelen: Om te koelen zet je de schakelaar op KOUD. 
Het groene lampje gaat branden om aan te geven dat 
de unit in de koelmodus staat. Voor de beste resultaten 
raden we aan om voorgekoelde items in te doen. Het 
duurt 2 of 3 uur om de maximale koeltemperatuur te 
bereiken.
5. Verwarming: Om te verwarmen zet u de schakelaar 
op WARM. Er gaat een rood lampje branden om aan te 
geven dat het apparaat in de verwarmingsmodus 
staat.

Reiniging en onderhoud
1. Schakel eerst de schakelaar voor koelen uit en trek 
vervolgens de stekker uit het stopcontact om de 
stroomtoevoer af te sluiten. Trek de stekker niet uit het 
stopcontact met de bedieningsschakelaar in de 
AAN-stand.
2. Gebruik een zachte, warme doek met een beetje 
niet-gevaarlijk reinigingsmiddel om de oppervlakken 
af te vegen en het oppervlak van de STYLPRO™ Beauty 
Fridge schoon te maken, of gebruik gewoon een 
zachte doek met warm water om de binnenkant van 
de koelkast regelmatig schoon te vegen.
3. Stel de koelkast niet direct bloot aan 
water, in het bijzonder mag er geen water op de 
werkende delen spatten, b.v. de uitlaat van de 
warmteafvoer of de schakelaar of het stopcontact, de 
elektrische printplaat kan beschadigd raken of er kan 
zelfs een elektrische schok optreden.

Producteigenschappen:
1. De STYLPRO™ Beauty koelkast, koeler en warmer, 


